

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

November 25, 2014

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-1702079, issued to EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions, please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin

Operator's Well No: 4809

Farm Name: NUTTER

API Well Number: 47-1702079

Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 11/25/2014

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. <u>Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.</u>

CONDITIONS

- 1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

1702099

Form WW-4 (B) Permit Copy (Rev 2/01)

Date: October 6, 2014 Operator's Well Well No. 604809 (E. Nutter #4809) API Well No .: 017 - 02079 47

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CK 18321

)	APPLICATIO	N FOR A PE	RMIT TO PLUG	AND ABANDON	
Well Type: Oil	Gas _		quid Injection	Waste Dispos	al:
If Gas, Production	X	Or Undergro	ound storage	Deep	Shallow X
) Elevat	on: 1167 ft.	Watershed:	Sheep Run		
	est Union	County:	Doddridge	Quadrangle:	Oxford
District:					
	T Production C		7) Design	ated Agent: Rex (C. Ray
	Professional F		Addres		
Address: Brie	dgeport, WV 26	6330		Bridgeport, WV 2	6330
)			9) Pluggir	ng Contractor:	
Oil & Gas Douglas N	lewlon		Name:		ervice
	hman Road		Addres	s: PO BOX 995	
Address: Macfarlan	WV 26148			Buckhannon, WV 26	6201
01					
ON 0 WW		OFFISI	- Namarahila		
		OFFICE	USE ONLY		
Notification must be g		trict oil and gas	inspector 24 hour	s before permitted work Date	can commence.
Office of Oil					

OCT 1 0 2014

PLUGGING PROGNOSIS - Weston

Nutter, E. #4809 (604809)

Doddridge Co., West Virginia API # 47-017-02079 Southwest Quad

BY: Craig Duckworth

DATE: 9/24/14

CURRENT STATUS:

10" csg @ 458' 8 1/4" csg @ 1116' 6 5/8" csg @ 1857'

TD @ 1985'

Fresh Water @ None reported

Salt Water @ 1311'

1st Salt Sand @ 1170'

Coal @ None reported

Gas Shows @ 936'-939' Little Dunkard; 1942'-1946'Big Injun; 1949' 1954'Unrecorded

Oil Shows @ 1308'-1310' Stimulation: None reported Elevation: ????'

- 1. Notify State Inspector, Douglas Newlon 304-932-8049, 24 hrs. Prior to commencing operations.
- TIH w/ tbg @ 1985'; Set 100' C1A Cement Plug @ 1985' to 1885' (Gas Shows @ 1949'-1954 unknown; 1942'-1946' Big Injun)
- 3. TOOH w/ tbg, Free Point 6 5/8", cut 6 5/8" @ free point, TOOH w/ 6 5/8" csg
- 4. TIH w/ tbg @1885 '; Set 100' C1A Cement Plug @ 1885' to 1785' (6 5/8" casing cut)
- Set a 100' C1A Cement Plug 50' In/Out of cut. Perf all FW, Coal, Oil and Gas shows below 6 5/8" cut. Do not omit any plugs
- TOOH w/ tbg @ 1785'; gel hole @ 1785' to 1361'
- TOOH w/ tbg @ 1361'; Set 100' C1A Cement Plug @ 1361' to 1261' (Oil Show @ 1308'-1310'& Salt Water @ 1311')
- 8. TOOH w/ tbg @ 1261'; gel hole @ 1261' to 1170'.
- 9. TOOH w/ tbg, Free Point 8 1/4", cut 8 1/4" @ free point, TOOH w/ 8 1/4" csg
- TIH w/ tbg @ 1170'; Set 110' C1A Cement Plug @ 1170' to 1060' (8 1/4" casing seat & Salt Sand @ 1170')
- Set a 100° C1A Cement Plug 50° In/Out of cut. Perf all FW, Coal, Oil and Gas shows below 8 1/4" cut. Do not omit any plugs
- 12. TOOH w/ tbg @ 1060'; gel hole @ 1060' to 990'.
- TOOH w/ tbg @ 990'; Set 104' C1A Cement Plug @ 990' to 886' (Gas Show @ 936'-939'Little Dunkard)
- 14. TOOH w/ tbg @ 886' gel hole @ 886' to 508'.
- 15. TOOH w/ tbg @ 508'; Set 100' C1A Cement Plug @ 508' to 408' (10" csg @ 458')
- Set a 100' C1A Cement Plug 50' In/Out of cut. Perf all FW, Coal, Oil and Gas shows below 10" cut. Do not omit any plugs
- 17. TOOH w/ tbg @ 408' gel hole @ 408' to 200'.
- 18. TOOH w/ tbg @ 200'; Set 200' C1A Cement Plug @ 200' to 0' (Surface)
- 19. Top off as needed
- 20. Set Monument to WV-DEP Specifications

21. Reclaim Location & Road to WV-DEP Specifications

Received Office of Oil & Gas

nct 1 6 2014

DET 1 0 2014

PLUGGING PROGNOSIS - Weston

Nutter, E. #4809 (604809)

Doddridge Co., West Virginia API # 47-017-02079 Southwest Quad

BY: Craig Duckworth DATE: 9/24/14

CURRENT STATUS:

10" csg 8 1/4" csg @ 458'

6 5/8" csg

@ 1116'

1D @ 1985

Fresh Water @ None reported

Salt Water @ 1311'

1" Salt Sand @ 1170'

Coal @ None reported

Gas Shows @ 936'-939' Little Dunkard; 1942'-1946'Big Injun; 1949' 1954'Unrecorded

Oil Shows @ 1308'-1310' Stimulation: None reported Elevation: ????'

- 1: Notify State Inspector, Douglas Newton 304-932-8049, 24 hrs. Prior to commencing operations.
- TIH w/ tbg @ 1985'; Set 100' CIA Cement Plug @ 1985' to 1885' (Gas Shows @ 1949'-1954 unknown; 1942'-1946' Big Injun)
- 3. TOOH w/ tbg, Free Point 6 5/8", cut 6 5/8" @ free point, TOOH w/ 6 5/8" csg
- 4. TIH w/ tbg @1885 '; Set 100' CIA Cement Plug @ 1885' to 1785' (6 5/8" casing cut)
- Set a 100' C1A Cement Plug 50' In/Out of cut, Perf all FW, Coal, Oil and Gas shows below 6 5/8" cut. Do not omit any plugs
- 6. TOOH w/ tbg @ 1785'; gel hole @ 1785' to 1361'
- TOOH w/ tbg @ 1361'; Set 100' C1A Cement Plug @ 1361' to 1261' (Oil Show @ 1308'-1310'& Salt Water @ 1311')
- TOOH w/ tbg @ 1261'; gel hole @ 1261' to 1170'.
- 9. TOOH w/ tbg, Free Point 8 1/4", cut 8 1/4" @ free point, TOOH w/ 8 1/4" csg
- 10. TIH w/ tbg @ 1170'; Set 110' C1A Cement Plug @ 1170' to 1060' (8 1/4" casing seat & Salt Sand @ [47 44 1167 1170')
- Set a 100' C1A Cement Plug 50' In/Out of cut. Perf all FW, Coal, Oil and Gas shows below 8 1/4" cut. Do not omit any plugs
- 12. TOOH w/ tbg @ 1060'; gel hole @ 1060' to 990'.
- TOOH w/ tbg @ 990'; Set 104' C1A Cement Plug @ 990' to 886' (Gas Show @ 936'-939'Little Dunkard)
- 14. TOOH w/ tbg @ 886' gel hole @ 886' to 508'.
- TOOH w/ tbg @ 508'; Set 100' C1A Cement Plug @ 508' to 408' (10" csg @ 458')
- Set a 100' C1A Cement Plug 50' In/Out of cut. Perf all FW, Coal, Oil and Gas shows below 10" cut. Do not omit any plugs
- 17. TOOH w/ tbg @ 408' gel hole @ 408' to 200'.
- 18. TOOH w/ tbg @ 200'; Set 200' C1A Cement Plug @ 200' to 0' (Surface)
- 19. Top off as needed
- 20. Set Monument to WV-DEP Specifications
- 21. Reclaim Location & Road to WV-DEP Specifications

Meed Ekevation

00-10

1204809



STATE OF WEST VINGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. 017-03079

Hard

11

Ħ

**

Medium

Soft

1170

1208

1240

1280

1298 1364

1424

1208

1240

1280

1298

1364 1424

14,54

(Over)

11

Dark

First Salt Sand White SlateShells White 2nd,Salt Sand "

4th Salt Sand White

Oil or Gas Well "GAS"

				(KIND)
Company Pittsburgh & West Va Gas Company. Address Clarksburg, West Va.,	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm Eli Nutter Acres Location (waters) Holbrook S/W. 2-3 Well No. 4809 Elev.	Size			Kind of Packer.
District Southwest County Doddridge The surface of tract is owned in fee by	13	4581	4581	Size of
Address Address	8¼ 6¼ 5 3/16	1857'	18571	Depth set
Drilling commenced November 26, 1921 Drilling completed December 29, 1921	32			Perf. top Perf. bottom
Date ShotToToTo	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch /10ths Merc. in Inch	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. Ft Date
Rock Pressure lbs. hrs. Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh water feet feet feet Salt water feet feet		INC	HES	FEET INCHES

Salt water		feat	feet	FE	ETINCH	ESFEET.	INCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Clay	Yellow	Soft	0	14	11 1		
Rock	White	tt.	14	60			
H	11 -	Hard	60	100			
Lime	- 11	tt	100	160			
Rock (Red)	Red	Soft	160	180			
Lime	White	Hard	180	200			
Red Rock	Red	Soft	200	270			
Lime	White	Hard	270	280	1		
and	tt	Soft	280	310			
Slate	at .	it i	310	345			
Lime	π	Hard	345	357			
Red Rock	Red	Medium	357	432	1		
Slate	White		432	442	1		
Lime	n	Hard	1,42	480			
Slate	Black	Soft	480	500		1	
Lime	White	Medium	500	530			
1	H	ii ii	530	555			
State&Shells	u	n	555	730			
Sand	IT	Close	730	755			
Slate	n.	Medium	755	785			
Red Rock	Red	n	785	805			
Lime	White	Shelly	805	860			
Slate	Dark	Soft	860	870			
lay	Blue	10	870	885			
ine	White	Hard	835	900			
i Shells	n	Medium	900	909			
Other	tt	tt-	909	923			
Little Dunkar	d "	11	923	960	Sh. Gas	936-9391	
Slate	Black	n	960	972	C. 3440	Man. 12. A.	
ime	White	Hard	972	1100			
as Sand	Gray	Medium	- 1100	1133			
late	Dark	Soft	1133	1170			
Stunt Solt Sa		Hard	1770	1208	1		

Received Office of Oil & Gas

OCT 1 0 2014

Slate

Slate&hells

3rd.Salt Sand

Water

Sh. 011

1311

1308-1310

	Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
	Lime Id Id Ine Slate Sand Lime Little Lime Pencil Cave Lime Slate Big Lime Big Lime Big Injun In-recorded Total Depth-	Dark White Dark " White Dark " White Dark White Dark Thite Dark	Hard " Medium Hard " Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard	1454 1600 1604 1620 1675 1737 1749 1770 1790 1810 1817 1895	1600 1604 1620 1675 1737 1749 1770 1790 1810 1817 1895 1955 1985*	Cas Cas	1942-19461	
Received Office of Oil & G	ìas							
			2 0	E			4	

	Date_	1	Febru	ary	13,	1945	194
PPROVED_	PITTSBURGH	å	WEST	٧A	GAS	CCLPANY.	Owner

By_ (Title) 1/28/2014 WW-4-A Revised 6/07

1)	Date:		Octobe	er (6, 2014
2)	Operator's Wel	I Numbe	r		
	604809 (E. Nu	tter #480	9)		
3)	API Well No.:	47	017	4	02079
		State	County		Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENT
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

4)	Surface Owner	(s) to be served:	5) (a) Coa	Operator:
	(a) Name	Haessly Land & Timber LLC	Name	None
	Address	25 Sheets Run Road	Address	
		Marietta, OH 45780		
	(b) Name		(b) Coal Ov	vner(s) with Declaration
	Address		Name	L. B. Maxwell Heirs
				P. O. Box 2253
			Address	Clarksburg, WV 26302
	(c) Name		Name	-
	Address		Address	
			_	_
3)	Inspector	Douglas Newlon	(c) Coal Le	ssee with Declaration
	Address	4060 Dutchman Road	Name	None
		Macfarlan, WV 26148	Address	
	Telephone	(304) 932-8049		

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE:

You should have received this Form and the following documents:

- (1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the well its and the plugging work order; and
- (2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side. However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator:	EQT Production Company
By:	Victoria J.Roark
lts:	Permitting Supervisor
Address:	PO Box 280
	Bridgeport, WV 26330
Telephone:	(304) 848-0076
Subscribed and sworn before me this	day of October, 2014
Total Ch	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	3/20/18

The Office of Oil & Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as part of our regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information may prove the Privacy Officer at depprivacy officer ww.gov.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC
Misty S Christie
1207 Briercliff Rd
Bridgeport, WV 26330
My Commission Expires February 20, 2018

OCT 1 0 7014

STATE SOT 409



Received Office of Oil & Gas

OCT 1 0 2014

		1.001	(ledal solvies mort selvini)
85	62 4590 TOOO OSTO	H.LUZ	2, Article Number
Sey 🗆	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)	200	and the same of th
fall Express** n Delivery		608403 Rulq	
			L. B. Maxwell Heirs P. O. Box 2253 Clarksburg, WV 26302
ON 🗆 :Wol	If YES, enter delivery address be		1. Article Addressed to:
C. Date of Delivery	E. Received by (Printed Name) D. ts delivery address different from	you.	Print your name and address on so that we can return the card to a Attach this card to the back of til or on the front if space permits.
finegA eessenbbA	subsignation X	'parisa	■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is de

CO Vicki Roark CO Vicki Roark P.O. Box 280 Bridgeport, WV 26330

11/28/2014



WARNIA STANDARD



Received Office of Oil & Gas

OCT 1 0 2014

tolong an	Per Domestic Ret	Transfer from service label E103 Yuut, 1186 mm9 89
T862 4590 T000 05T0 4T0	2	S. Article Number S.
4. Fleetricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 🔲 Yes	14 1 1 1	
3, Service Type Contilled Mail* Displaying The Priority Mail Express* Displaying The Priority Mail Express* Collect on Delivery	608+09 BnI4	Haessly Land & Timbe 25 Sheets Run Road Marietta, OH 45780
est \square sedires different from 10m 1? ON \square invested believery address below: 11 YES, enter delivery address below:	*61	or on the front if space permit. Article Addressed to:
X. Signature Adentes Adentes Adentes Adentes Adentes Adentes B. Received by (Printed Martie) C. Date of Delivery	on the reverse of to you.	Complete items 1, 2, and 3, 4 liem 4 if Restricted Delivery is print your name and address so that we can return the can a future the back of the back of the pack.
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY		ENDER: COMPLETE THIS S





Peceived
Office of Oil & Gas
OCT 1 0 2014.

Douglas Newlon 4060 Dutchman Road Mcfarlan, WV 26148

Plug 604809

10/09/2014 18S POSTACE FIRST CLASS MAIL

\$01.619



ZIP 26330 041L10226892

Page of			
2) Operator's We	II Nu	mber	
604809 (E. Nutte	r #48	309)	
3) API Well No.:	47	017 -	02079

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

	EQT PROD	DUCTION COMPAN	IY	OP ID	
Watershed:		Sheep Run		Quadrangle:	Oxford
Elevation:	1167 ft.	County:	Doddridge	District:	West Union
Description of anti-	cipated Pit Wa	ste:		Formation Fluid	s
Do you anticipate Will synthetic liner		an 5,000 bbls of water	er to complete th		rk? Yes_ No_X_ 20 10 ml
	Land Ap Undergr Reuse (a	reated Pit Wastes: pplication round Injection - UIC at API Number) Disposal Permit #.	Permit Number	_	
The second State of the Administration	sed, what type	explain Air, freshw Synthetic, petrole		etc	
If left in Landfill I certify that I un issued on August understand that the permit and/or other	pit and plan to so or offsite name/p inderstand and 1, 2005, by the e provisions of r applicable law	agree to the terms as Office of Oil and Go the permit are enfow or regulation can	and conditions o as of the West V orceable by law. lead to enforcer	ent, Lime, sawdust f the GENERAL WA firginia Division of E Violations of any telent action.	TER POLLUTION PERMIT nvironmental Protection. I rms or condition of the general
I cortify under non-	alty of law that				formation submitted on this
application form ar for obtaining the in significant penaltie	formation, I be s for submittin	elieve that the inform g false information,	nation is true, ac	curate and complete	iduals immediately responsible I am aware that there are prisonment.
application form an for obtaining the in significant penaltie Company Off	formation, I be s for submittin icial Signature	elieve that the inform g false information, e	nation is true, accincluding the po	curate and complete	e. I am aware that there are
application form an for obtaining the in significant penaltie Company Off Company Off	formation, I be s for submittin icial Signature icial (Typed o	elieve that the inform g false information, e Printed) Vict	nation is true, actincluding the potential including t	curate and complete ssibility of fine or im	e. I am aware that there are
application form ar for obtaining the in significant penaltie Company Off Company Off Company Off	formation, I be s for submittin icial Signature icial (Typed o icial Title	elieve that the inform g false information, e or Printed) <u>Vict</u> Permit	nation is true, actincluding the posterial Roark	curate and complete ssibility of fine or im	e. I am aware that there are prisonment.
application form an for obtaining the in significant penaltie Company Off Company Off	formation, I be s for submitting icial Signature icial (Typed of icial Title if sworn before	elieve that the inform g false information, e or Printed) <u>Vict</u> Permit	toria Roark ting Supervisor day of	curate and complete ssibility of fine or im	e. I am aware that there are

	OPERATOR'S WELL NO 604809 (E. Nutter #48			
	LEGE	ND		
Property Boundary		Diversion	1111	1//
Road	_	Spring	Wet Spot	
	Ψ,			
Planned Fence	Drain Pipe with size In inches		Water Way	
		ß ——→	€→ ⟨ →	
Existing Fence	Stream	/ * =	Cross Drain	
Open Ditch	Artificial Filter Strip		Rock	
		•	2000	
North	Building	Water well	Drill site	
N		(W)	\oplus	
Proposed Revegetation Treatme		1± Prevegetati	on pH	
Lime 3 Tor				
Fertilizer (10-20-20) or eq	uivalent	1/3 ton	lbs/acre (500 (i	os minimum)
Mulch 2 Tor	s/acre or hydroseed.			
	SEED MIXTURES	3		
Area I	-		Area II	
Seed Type	lbs/acre	Seed Type		lbs/acre
Red Fescue	40	Red Fescue		15
Alsike Clover	5	Alsike Clover		5
Annual Rye	15			
	red 7.5' topographic sheet.			<i>L</i>
Title: 01 of Gas 1		Date: N - /	10ed Eleva 15 - 2014	110N
Field Reviewed?	/esNo	JOB	7 - 7019	

Topo Quad: Oxford 7.5' Scale: 1 " = 2000' County: Doddridge Date: September 24, 2014 South West District: Project No: 67-30-00-08 Торо 47-017-02079 WV 604809 (E. Nutter #4809) C 5 BM 944 47-017-02079 WV 604809 NAD 27, North Zone N: 264250.50 E: 1629551.14 WGS 84 LAT: 39.218206 LONG: -80.807356 ELEV: 1167.30 PREPARED FOR: SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC roduction Company Gवेह्रे_{o. Box 280} 1-800-482-8606 237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608 OCT 1 0 2014Bridgeport, WV 26330

11/28/2014



West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47-017-02079 WELL NO.: WV 604809 (E. Nutter #4809)
FARM NAME: Eli Nutter
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EQT Production Company .
COUNTY: Doddridge DISTRICT: West Union
QUADRANGLE: Oxford 7.5'
SURFACE OWNER: Haessly Land and Timber, LLC
ROYALTY OWNER: Anna Marie Guthrie, et al.
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4341009 .
UTM GPS EASTING: 516630 . GPS ELEVATION: 356 m (1167 ft) .
The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the following requirements: 1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude: height above mean sea level (MSL) – meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum – 3.05 meters Received
3. Data Collection Method: Office of Oil & Gas
Survey grade GPS: Post Processed Differential Real-Time Differential Mapping Grade GPS _X : Post Processed DifferentialX Real-Time DifferentialX
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location. I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.
Stace Serm P5 # 2180 9/26/14 Signature Title Date